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Previous meetingsOCT 18 MATCHES

W1-D1-L0
–

–
–

–
–

Napoli
Man City

Otelul Galati
Basel

CSKA Moscow
Lille

Real Madrid
Dinamo Zagreb

Bayern
Villarreal

Man Utd
Benfica

Trabzonspor
Internazionale

Lyon
Ajax

W1-D4-L3
W2-D1-L3

Bayern
Napoli
Man City
Villarreal

W-D-L
2-0-0
1-1-0
0-1-1
0-0-2

F-A
4-0
3-1
1-3
0-4

6
4
1
0

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Leading scorer:
Shots on target:

Gomez, Bay.; Cavani, Nap. 2
Schweinsteiger, Bayern 4

Frei, Basel 3
5 players with 3 shots

Sow, Lille; Doumbia, CSKA 2
Zarate, Inter 6

6 players with 1 goal
Ronaldo, Real 6
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Trabz’spor
Inter
Lille
CSKA

1-1-0
1-0-1
0-2-0
0-1-1

2-1
3-3
3-3
4-5

4
3
2
1

Basel
Benfica
Man Utd
Otelul

1-1-0
1-1-0
0-2-0
0-0-2

5-4
2-1
4-4
1-3

4
4
2
0

Real
Lyon
Ajax
Zagreb

2-0-0
1-1-0
0-1-1
0-0-2

4-0
2-0
0-3
0-3

6
4
1
0

Cristiano Ronaldo
Real Madrid

30 goals
in European
competition

Champions winless in first two games Group form* Pts
Inter
Porto
Man Utd

2009/10
2003/04
1998/99

Group runners-up
Group runners-up
Group runners-up

9
11
10

SHOOTING BOOTS: Most goals
scored in Champions League
Real Madrid
Barcelona
Manchester Utd
Bayern Munich
Arsenal
AC Milan

317

308
313

248
201
199

SLOW STARTERS
Manchester United have had their
worst Champions League start in
over 10 years – the last time United drew their
opening two matches, they went on to win the tournament

*W D L


