Champions League 2011-12 OCT 18 MATCHES Previous meetings					Day (3)		
ОСТ	18 MATCHES Pre	/ious meetings	5		W-D-L F-A		
	Napoli	W1-D1-L0	Bayern	Bayern	2-0-0 4-0	6	
	Man City	_	Villarreal	Napoli	1-1-0 <i>3-1</i>	4	
	Leading scorer: G	omez, Bay.; Ca	avani, Nap. 2	Man City	0-1-1 1-3	1	
	Shots on target: S	chweinsteiger	, Bayern 4	Villarreal	0-0-2 <i>0-4</i>	0	
	CSKA Moscow	-	Trabzonspor	Trabz'spor	1-1-0 <i>2-1</i>	4	
	Lille	_	Internazionale	Inter	1-0-1 <i>3-3</i>	3	
	Leading scorer: S	ow, Lille: Doun	nbia, CSKA 2	Lille	0-2-0 <i>3-3</i>	2	
	Shots on target: Zarate, Inter 6			CSKA	0-1-1 4-5	1	
	Otelul Galati	-	Man Utd	Basel	1-1-0 <i>5-4</i>	4	
	Basel	_	Benfica	Benfica	1-1-0 <i>2-1</i>	4	
	Leading scorer: F	rei Basel 3		Man Utd	0-2-0 4-4	2	
	Shots on target: 5	*	shots	Otelul	0-0-2 1-3	0	
	Real Madrid	W1-D4-L3	Lyon	Real	2-0-0 4-0	6	
				Lyon	1-1-0 2-0		
	Dinamo Zagreb		Ajax	Ajax	0-1-1 0-3	1	
	Leading scorer: 6 Shots on target: R		•	Zagreb	0-0-2 <i>0-3</i>	0	
SHOOTING BOOTS: Most goals				CHAMPIONS LEAGUE Cristiano Ronaldo Real Madrid 30 goals in European			
scored in Champions League competition							
Real Madrid 317							
Barcelona 313							
Manchester Utd 308							
Bayern Munich 248							
Arse	nal 201						
AC N	Milan 199						
SLOW STARTERS Manchester United have had their worst Champions League start in over 10 years – the last time United drew their opening two matches, they went on to win the tournament						Picture: Getty Images	
Champions winless in first two games Group form* Pts							
Inter		oup runners-u		9 (S. Su.	Pic	
Porte		oup runners-u		11	- The state of the		
Man Utd 1998/99 Group runners-up 10							
Sources: UEFA, Infostrada Sports *W▲ D ○ L▼ © GRAPHIC NEWS							